in respect of which the Outcome was uploaded on the Website of the Exchanges on November 27, 2025 

and Scrutinizers Report was uploaded on November 29, 2025. The Memorandum of Association of the 

Company has been altered for the following reason: 

1. Increase in Authorized Capital of the Company from Rs. 12,50,00,000 /- (Rupees Twelve Crores 

Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) Equity shares of 1/- 

(Rupee One Only) to Rs. 16,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crores Only) divided into 16,00,00,000 

(Sixteen Crores Only) equity shares of Rs.1/- (Rupee One only) each and consequently the existing 

Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby altered by deleting 

the same and substituting in its place and instead thereof, the following as new Clause V: 

“V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 16,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crores Only) 

divided into 16,00,00,000 (Sixteen Crores Only) equity shares of Rs.1/- (Rupee One only) each carrying 

appropriate dividend as may be permitted at law (Free of Company’s tax but subject to deduction of tax 

as required under the provisions of the Indian Income Tax Act, 1961, for the time being in force), subject